JUSTIME | I585t

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

Rotary Concealed Mixing Valve
i B I 2 R

Applicable Product Number:
36 FH 2 fn AU 5

6903-XW-80CW

SHENG TRI BRASSWARE CO., LTD.  www.justime.com MRGE INTAIWAN.



CARE & CLEANING
ERE LTS

CAUTION : This product might be damaged by improper
installation, acid cleaning solution, misuse, improper care and
cleaning.

1. Always follow the provided INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS and
use extreme care while installing.

2. Do not use acid cleaning solution or abrasive cleaner (Ex:
Hydrochloric acid or toothpaste); test your cleaning solution on an
inconspicuous area before applying to the entire surface.

3. Wipe surfaces clean and rinse completely with water immediately
after applying cleaner. Do not soak with cleaners. Rinse and dry any
overspray that lands on nearby surfaces.

4. Use a dampened sponge or cloth to clean surface. (Do not use
abrasive material such as brush or scouring pad. )

HE A RN A E
AT R 2 3H

L AL LR AR IR T () L SR R G (e -

2. AHMEREA TR S A SRR RANE e (BIA © B ~
H) o GHSCAEE s IR A st RS R T AR PIE
FHEIRE (AR

3. EERHEME R, o HESZRHEEERTS - TR /KL - HEERE
R ~ Y)77)5805 TR A R AR TR G A

4. BRSBTS A AR - (R &I s
T B B )1 RSl )

e IR IR R EGR R TT = A

01



FIXING CONTENTS
AHACEF A2

A. Valve Body X 1
(with Sealing Cover)

T EE A (B PRAEETRD

g

C. Connector X 1

A

E. Faceplate X 1
115

G. JUSTIME TOOL X 1
[ 5 Sl

0z

I. Hex Key (2.0mm) X 1

INAIRT (ZQ

K. Spare M3 Set Screw X 1
7S FIERAM3 (fii FH)
@)

=
="

)

B. Diverter Knob X 1
(with M3 set screw)

PATEEI A 7S A ERFRM3)

D. Handle X 1

(with M5 set screw)

HEER(hIApav:E! i?i%‘ﬁMS)‘

F. C-ring X 2

(Used if Water Pressure
<1kgficm?)

CRUER (KRR Tkgf/om?) (s

DAY

H. Hex Key (2.5mm) X 1
NFIT (2.5mm)

—

J. Spare M5 Set Screw X 1
N7 IRRRMS (fif 1)

@

L. Temperature Limiter X 1

IR <I|||||||I|I||||III||I

&

02




Inside Pipe Arrangement
E N E

Type A (Selectional) | Type B (Selectional)
AFK(H FHERD) BEK(H FHETD)

@ @ Finished Wall
AR ST I T
o /

.

50.8~7/6.7

(27~37)
()

=y s

e

1000

unit: mm

03



INSTALLATION NOTE
L R R

/N\CAUTION : Please read the following point carefully before
Installation.

1. Keep the Valve Body be horizontal and parallel to the wall that
will be finished.

2. Connect hot and cold supply pipes to the valve body, and keep the
distance between 2"(5¢m) minmum and 3"(7.6cm) maximum from the
finished wall; or keep the distance be 1.34" (3.4cm) to 2.36" (6¢cm)
between top of cartridge and Finished Wall for necessary
conditions.

/NCAUTION : Risk of product damage.
1. When finished installation, turn the valve on and run water for 1
minute to remove any debris before using.

INTERE 22T G B T YR

1. A i 2 B g IR G BE PS> RS e BifS B OREF /P T -

2. HEZKAE L B R AR 5o T T R B RIS AR R/ 2" (Sem) Bl e K
3"(7.6cm)Z ] > Bz O B A e Gl T RARF A B/
1.34"(3.4cm) % K2.36"(6.0cm) °

NG - PRI S S GHRRIITE R K -
|, SEpZeietk - RRAE AT oKBERA =B PEAR#E 708l - =
PRAEE > DARFFEIRE R -

LN

Finished Wall
AR SCIOTETAT

04



INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
L

1
Check Sealing Cover Protector

mEREER

[l 7€ £1,
Mounting Hole

Phillips screwdriver

IR T

* Use Sealing Cover to protect the cartridge and thread until install
faceplate & Handle.

TEZETA S A T HiTAR A2 6 PR A DRt ey 28 Lo B -
* Use phillips Screwdriver to ensure the Screws have been tightened .

{5 I  HER R IR RS AT 9 -

05



2
Connect Water Pipes

K

2"(5cm)MIN
3"(7.6cm)MAX

Finished Wall -~ \
HRARST RG]

1.34"(3.4cm)MIN

2.36"(6.0cm)MAX

Finishegl Wall
A SE T

\§

* Connect hot and cold supplies pipes to the valve body and meantime
install outlet water ways, and keep the distance between 2"(5cm)
minmum and 3"(7.6cm) maximum from the finished wall; or keep the
distance be 1.34"(3.4cm) to 2.36"(6.0cm) between top of cartridge and
Finished Wall for necessary conditions.

LG BE PN AN R 5 TH R IS B[R - e B P A B e i S e Rl
YRR OREF AR IR/ N2 (Sem) B K3 (7.6cm) L fH] - B ZS il
AR SE I T R AE /N 34" (3 4em) 2K 2.36"(6.0cm)

> B LB BRI -

06




Shower head

K

/( = vailve bo

Hot water supply
BukgtKE

Sealing cover Co{d water Slipply
R KB B

Hand shower

NITHIK

07




Install Faceplate & Diverter
T B YT s 2o e

Finished Wall
AR ST T T

W \ A. Valve Body
> s A
Screw
LR
Phillips screwdriver
AR T

* Loosen the Screws with Phillips screwdriver to disassemble the
Sealing Cover.

{5l -+ I MRS BRRR20E - R PR s -

08




Finished Wall 9
AR 5T T

AN
A. Valve Body
(i AREN

E. Faceplate
C. Connector Tk
EeZ 1|

G. JUSTIME TOOL
[ 7 Sl

* Install the Faceplate flush with the wall,and tighten the Connector
with JUSTIME TOOL.

Ze BT L B B 5 2 5 (08 FH [ S e R R AR

09




Finished Wall
A SE T [

YA

B. Diverter Knob

AT
i A. Valve Body

i B A A

!
[ M3 Set Screw
/S HERARM3

I. Hex Key (2.0mm) X 1
AT (2.0mm)

*Fix the Diverter Knob with M3 Set Screw to the Stem Of
Diverter by Hex Key.

TRARL AT IEL AU GRS 58 P 7S i TR M3 B B R AR [




Settle & Install \Temperature Limiter
RO L e B PR

Cartridge
Faceplate Instructions Spindle
SRR 5 e o

Comfortable
Temperature Three To Twelve

LTS O'clock Position
SUERTRIRSE 3B
Y

Full Cold Position
EDFIXITAIL

Four O'clock Position
AEESEATIE

Shout Off
e

Full Hot Position
BEUKAIE

Eleven O'clock Position
|BH{TE

Five O'clock Position
SwgoE |

*Before install the HANDLE, please rotate the Cartridge Spindle to
the position of comfortable temperature.

LA T R, SR B R e 7 e s LA B AT R R R A -




Finished Wall
SRR

Limiter
R ER

A. Valve Body

i N ACES
Comfortable Temperature | | ?
‘ (N 1. I
BT R A *Use the Temperature |
1 . Limiter to prevent the
| Cartridge Cartridge Spindle from
} Spindle over rotating towards the hot
i ] B ey position.
| L. Temperature| %R I5H pHn
i Limiter ﬁ%ﬁﬁ@%i@%1§ﬁ7k/§
i i R -
|

*Rotate the Cartridge Spindle to the position of comfortable
temperature and then install the Temperature Limiter into the
cartridge.

R BRI e 1 A B FEAT SR L (PR o P LA BRI ER -

*Temperature Limiter is adjustable personally.

HR(E B E = B TR R A




Install Handle
R

Finished Wall
R SE G
A. Valve Body
i B A A

Cartridge
Spindle
b B

M5 Set Screw
7S FEIEARMS

\ S
/\a @/
H. Hex Key (2.5mm) D. Handle

AT (2.5mm) o

*Fix the Handle with M5 Set Screw to the Cartridge Spindle by
Hex Key.

{5 FH AR T RAE T R e A BRI A B - -




Finished Wa!l "
%&%&%@\\\\

e

|Special Case

'Using the provided C-ring

'if the water pressure is under 1kgf/lcm?(14.2PSI)
FRIRIR LSS

P HE C R /K BRI Tk g f/em(14.2PSTY{3k F

* If the Water Pressure is too low to function the diverter,please use the
provided C-ring for manual control.
QBRI /KRR B, fi R 5] B YA RN S S E M CTIUER S T
B K -




WARRANTY

Sheng Tai Co., Ltd. offer a three-year warranty on all of the Faucets & Bathroom Accessories from date

of purchasing. The warranty covers any defect in material and workmanship during normal residential

use. The following conditions of defect are charged for maintaining.

@ Damage caused by accident, misuse, improper care and cleaning.

@ Improper using or installation.

@ Defects because of the external factors, such as erodent environment (ex. Seashore or mineral
spring.),animal bites or dead body remains in product etc.

@ Defect because of sand or impurity stuck in faucet water way.

@ Using water not adhered to the regulations of national standard.

@ Deficiency caused by freeze.

@ Not showing this warranty card.

@ Not filling out in the blank of name of customer, date of purchase, cost of purchase, company of
installation (retail store) and stamp on warranty card.

@ Sheng Tai Co., Ltd. is not responsible for labor charges, installation, or other incidental or
consequential costs.

R M IR YR IR A R BT B /KBS BRI 0 - fEEE 2 MR —ARORME - PRIEIFIR RS

I BRI - BBLA S TR BRI L IR - AERIEH NI » RO

A e

@ WE/ S NERIEE - NERIREHEE MRS AR -

@ THEEMALL -

@ SMERFRE R HIVIRIL - WSS RS (AEEEGRR M )~ By B e
TR AP TR -

@ i) 1 BUHEE RAKRETH KBRS AR -

@ RIS AEAER HLUE [ P K IS A R -

@ KEEE RN KEAR -

@ RHURILLRIF -

O RIEZHBERE FAH > IE B BEPOR > Z20NE] (FEREM) o R ERER -

@ HREMILEIRAF BT TANEH » 248 sy sdEE ArEH -

Name ‘ Tel ‘
Customer

Address

Serial No. ‘ Name ‘
Product

Warranty Three year from date of purchase.

Store ‘ Tel ‘

Purchase place
Address

Purchase Date

Purchase Price

JUSTIME

www.justime.com

SHENG TRl BRASSWARE CO., LTD.

No.99 Sec.3 Chang Tsao Rd. Ho Me, Chang Hua, Taiwan
508 IR LIRS SR HER SE 004}

TEL: +886-4-7629971~4

FAX: +886-4-7526980

E-mail: shengtai@ms10.hinet.net

Facebook: www.facebook.com/JUSTIME




	PU69-03-STXW-1
	PU69-03-STXW-2
	PU69-03-STXW-3
	PU69-03-STXW-4
	PU69-03-STXW-5
	PU69-03-STXW-6
	PU69-03-STXW-7
	PU69-03-STXW-8
	PU69-03-STXW-9
	PU69-03-STXW-10
	PU69-03-STXW-11
	PU69-03-STXW-12
	PU69-03-STXW-13
	PU69-03-STXW-14
	PU69-03-STXW-15
	PU69-03-STXW-16

